

M.A.C.C. 59 of 2018 CNR:WBCC01-00 -2018

Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Judge, Bench-II(WB01050)

Order no.21, dated 15.11.2022

Today is fixed for taking steps upon O.P. no. 1 by the petitioner. To date for filing written statement by the O.P. no. 2.

Applicant has filed hazira.

O.P. no. 2.has filed a prtition praying for adjournment on theground stated therein.

Prayered is considered and allowed.

Fix 23.02.2023 for taking steps upon O.P. no. 1 by the petitioner. To date for filing written statement by the O.P. no. 2.

Sd/

Judge